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RAIPUR MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
RAIPUR, CHHATT1SGARH,492OO1

II{COI,|E A D EXPEI{DTTURE STATEIiIEI{T
For the year end€d 31st l4arch 2017
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Commissaoner

Financial Consultant

a
o
a
a

,nq"ry"':1,'*

Cod€ ttom/ HGad ot Acaount Sch€dula
Yor .nd.d 31rt Il.Eh Ydr .nd.d 31n fl.rch

20!6

a
t coME

IE-I 795 244.096.00 616.757.
Assioned Revenues & ComDensation lE-2 777 634.402.OO 519_642.011.00

1- Rental Income from MuniciDal PrcDerties IE-3 37.294.445.OO l5_516.640.00
t-40 Fees & User Charoes tE4 244 i44335 _41 2t L.263.L42 _OO

1-50 tE-5 11.649.459.00 t.337.128.00
t-60 Revenue Grants- Contributions & Subsidies IE6 219.414_514.00
t-70 Income lrom Investments tE7 L23 .O22,509.54 136.211.839.00
L-7L IE-8 49.303.961.56 48.213.081.35
1-ao IE'9 4.426.650.00 2a.463.801.56

Iotal - rt{coME 2.264,t 46,4'12.gl 2-224.49tt-i'54.91
EXPENDIIURE

2-10 Establishment Eioenses IE 1O 999.7 34 .494 .OO 965.656,312,86
2-20 Admiriistrative Exoenses 164.131 .024 .OO L87,)27.Ot2.0O
2-ao oDerations & Maintenance IE 12 764 790 554 O0
2-4'l Interest & Frnan.e Exoenses IE-13 7 047.501.16 a.414.279 .7 4
2-50 Prooramme E^oenses IE 14 5.614.474.OO 7.155,680,00

2-60 Revenue Grants. Contnbutrons & subsrdres lE l5 110,719.651.00 192 047_455.00
000 0_o0

2-71 M sce laneous ErDenses tE l7
2-72 934 .27 3.OAO .92 994.27 4 .7 25 .t7

Deprec aoon rransrer to Lapra
(934.273.O0O.92) (994,274.725.L7)

a Total - EXPENDITURE 2,ro4,251,526,16 ,.t2s,135.31r.@

A-B
Gross s!rp us/ (denc t) or Income over

154.494.446.35 LO3.|J54.7 4t.31
2-ao AddlLess: Prior oeriod ltems lNet) IE IA 169.944.00 90.627.045.O0

bross surprus/ (oerc'r) or Income over
exDenditure after Pror Period Items t59 .064 .794.35 193,641,786.31

2-90 Less: Transfer to Reserve Funds 000 0.00
N€t Dalance D€rn9 SurPrus/ dorrcrt
carried over to Mutrlcipal Fond 159,064,794.35 193,6a1,786.31

RaiPur {'
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RAIPUR MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Statement of C.Bh Flow

For the year €nded 31st I'larch 2017

-r,M;-

PartlcularB CuFcnt Year Amoul|t Pr€viou3 Y€a. Amoont
I

I 2 3
t^J Lasn flows rmm oP.rarng .drvrrrcs
Gross surplus/(defi cit) over €xpenditure

Add:Adiustments for

Interest & finance expenses

Less:Adiustments ror
Profit on disposal of assets
Dividend lncome
Investment lncome

Adjusted income over €xpenditure belore
eff€€ting €hanges in current assets and €urrent
liablllties and €xtra ordinary items

154,494,846.35

46,454,724.0O

(34.7 12,507 .01)

20,694,522.OO
(237 ,543,294 .OO)

Ga ,452,7 t5.7 5)

17.515.944.00

'
158,494,846.35

to3,o54,74t.31

t03,054,74t.31

60.953.643.00

lr4 ,003,767 .OO)

35,604,928.00
(178,135,513.00)
205,109,830.36

5.946.794.79

changes in current ass€ts and curr€nt liabilities
(Increase)/decrease in Sundry debtors
(Increase)/decrease in Stock in hand
(Increase)/decrease in prepaid expenses
(hcrease)/decr€ase in other current assets

(Dec.ease)/in€rease in Deposats received
(Decrease)/increase in Deposits works
(Decrease)/increase in other current liabilities
(Decrease)/increase in provisions
Extraordinary items{olease sDecilv)
N€t cash generate.l from /(used in) operating activiti€s

(57 .Lf|3,435.4L) 214,530.660.46

lAl Cash flows f.om invening activiti€s

(lncrease)/decrease or rlxed assets & cwlP
(Increase)/decrease in Special funds/srants
(lncrease)/decrease jn Earmarked tunds
(Increase)/decrease or Investments
Addl
Proceeds from disposal of assets
ftoceeds toom disposal ol inv€stments
lnvestmenL income received

(846,053,160

|s,475,84a

00)

00)

(940,324 ,OA1

118,548,361

18)

00

Net cash generated fron /(us€d in) inv€sting activities
(a51,529,00a,00) (861,775,545.L41

lcl cash llow3 from tanancang activitaes
Add:
Grants
loans from banks/others received

Grants
Loans repaid durins Lhe Penod
Loans & advances to employees
Loans to others Finance expenses

1,771,433,198 A2

42s ,402,449.62

1,890,950,820

753,786,853

00

00

Net cash qenerated from (used in) financinq activities tcl L,35t,630,749,20 L.L37 .L63.967 ,OO
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Perticulars Current Y€ar Amount Pravious Year Amoudt
I

I 2 3

Net Incrcas€/ (decreas6, In cash and oash equ|va|€nts (A
+a+c) 432.914,341.79 493,91a,941.64

cash and a:rsh .quivalc|rts et D€ltinnlnq ot p€riod 4,49s.09S,534.99 1,OOt,t 5,SS7.3L

C.sh and (ash equivalents at end of p€riod

Cash and Cash equival€nts al the end ofthe year comprises of
the following account balances atthe end olthe year:

. Cash Balances

. Bank Balan€es

. Scheduled co-operative banks

. Balances with Post oflices

. Balances with other banks

4,924,013,883.78 4,495,095,538.99

Iotal of the brealuo or cash and cash eouivalents 4,924,O13,443.74 4,495,O95,534.99
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Schedulc IE-l: Tax Rev€nu€

Sch€dule IE-l (a): Remission and Retund of taxca

Schedule IE-2: Assigned Revenues & Compensation

Schedule IE-3: R€nt.l in.ome trom !.lunicipal Prop€rties

Ptrtlculars Year ended 31st Y€ar end€d 3lst

I O0l 459,146,030.0C 310,561,967.0C
200.293.266.00 779 .9L7 .596.OD

1003 Samekit Kar 95.070_053 86,409,823.00
0.00 0.00

Liohtino Tax 0.0c 0.00
1006 Education tax 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00
r00a 0. 0.00
t009 Electricitv Tax 0.00 0.00

ProfessionalTax 0.00 0.00
1n1

1to 12 0.00 0.00
0.0 0.00

Octroi & Toll o.o0 o.0t
Cess {Town DeveloDment cess) 0.

t 1oao Other taxes 39.7 34 .147 .O0 39.868.206.0[
sub-total 795.244.O96.OO 6L6.? s7 ,592.OO

Tax Remissions and Refund ISchedule lE- 1 (a) o.o0 0.00
sub-tolal o.oo o.oo
Total lax rev€nu€ 74t5,244-tlg6-OO 6t6-757-5e2-OO

Particula13 Yeal ended 3lst Year ended 31st

I
000 0.00

Octroi and toll 0.00 0.00
ooo o_oo

1109004 0.00 0.00
Others 000 0.00
Total retund and r€mission of tax r€venues o.oo o.oo

Particulals Ye.r end€d 3tst Ycar endcd 31st

t {
Taxes and Dutres collected bv olhers 592 .136.452.OO 307.737.448.00
Comoensation in lieu of Taxes / duties 144_901_950.00 2tt.944.t23.00

12010 Comoensalions in lieu of Concessions 0.00 0.00
Total assidncd r€venues & comDensalion 7 7 

' 
-6AA,4|l2.OO s19.642-O11.OO

Particulars Y€ar €nd€d 31st Year Gnded 3lst

{ I
1:101n Rent from Civic Amenities 36.045.675.00 35.497.297.O

Rent from Offi.e Buildinos o_oo 0.00
Rent from Guest Ho!ses 17.970.00 19,343 00
Rent from lease of lands 0.00 0.00

1U040 1.234,800 0 0.00
Sub-Total 37 .294,445,OO 35,516,640,O0

13090 Less: Rent Remrssion and Refunds 0.00 0.00
Sub-total o.oo o.oo

Total Renral lncome from ilonicioal Proo€rties 37 .294.445.OO 35,516,640.OO
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Schedule IE- 4: Fees & User Chargca - Income head-wls€

Schedule IE-s: Sal6 & Hlre Charges

Schedule IE-6: Revenue Grants. Contributions & Subsidies

Schedule IE-7: Incomc from Investm€nts - G€neral Fund

e

Account ParticulaE Year ended 3lst Year end€d 315t

I
Em0anelment & Reqlstration Charoes 1O,720. u,uu

1401 r8.593.094.00 23. t7 | .433.OC
14012 Fees for Grant of Permit 3,171,658.0C 34,123,657.0C

Fees for Certificate or Extract 0.0c 0_0c
Develooment Charoes 4t.253.39r.75 12.552.906.00

11.017,803.0C 14.828.002.00
Penalties and Fines 185.086.00 5.765-161.00
Cther F€es 754,713,265 .5 LO4 ,t49 ,242 .OO
User Charoes 1o.o24.451.L| 11.022.691.00

14060 1.043,005.00 1,650.010.00
Service / Administrativ€ Charoes 0.0c o.0c

14040 Other Charoes 135.855.00 0.00
Sub-Total 2.4,344,335-aa 27.1 -463-t a2-OO
Less: Rent Remission and Refunds 0.00 0.00
Sub-total o_oo o_oo
Total incom€ from Fees & Uscr Chara€s 244,344.335.41 2tt-263.142.OO

Particulars Y€al end€d 3lst Y€ar eaded 31st

I
o.oc o.oc

Sale of Forms & Publications 11.559.165.00 3.335.348.00
Sale of stores & scrao 0_00 0.00
Sale of Others 0.0c 1.980.0c
Hire Charoes for Vehicles 0.0c 0.0c
Hire Charoes for Eouiomenl 40.294.00 0.00
totat lncomc llom sate & fltr€ cnatges -tnaomc
head-wise 11,649,459,OO 3,337,324.OO

Paniculars Yeal ended 3lst Y6ar ended 3lst

I
16010 219 44-7.O14.DC 624.830.044.0C

Re-rmbursement of exoenses 367.500.0C 4.2t4.54O.O
16030 Contribution Lowards schemes 0.0c 0.0c

Total R.v€nu€ Granrs. contribdions & sub3idies 2t9,al4,st4.oo 629.O44,624.O0

Particulars Ycar ended 3lst Year ended 31st

I
170t o Interest on Investments r23.022.509.54 136 2l I alg 00

Dividend 0.00 0.00
17030

In.ome lrom oroiects taken uD on commercial basis
0.00 0.00

17040 Profit in Sale of Investments 0.00 0.00
Others 0.00 0.00
Total Income from Inv€stmentg 7.43-O42.5l'9.54 136.211.439-OO

<i,',
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Schcdulc tE- 8: Interest Earncd

Schedule IE- 9: Oth6r Incom€

Schedule IE-1O: Establishmcnt Expenses

Schedule IE-11: Administrative ExDenses

Pafticularc Year endeal 31st Y€ar ended 31st

I
171 10 Interest from Bank Accounts 49.303.961.56 48.213.081.35

Interest on Loans and advances to Emolovees 0.0c 0.0c
1 71 ',10 lnterest on loans io others 0.0c 0.0c

0.00 0.00
lotal - Inter€st E rncd a9-3l'3,!t61-55 4A_213,O41-35

Particulars Y€ar end€d 31st Yeal ended 31st

a I
Deoosits Forfeited 0.00
Laosed DeDosits 0.00 0.0c

!4020 Insurance Claim Recoverv 0.00 0.0c
Profit on DrsDosal of Fixed asses 0.00 0.0c

14040 Recoverv from EmDlovees 0.00 0.0c
Unclaimed Relund/ Liabilities 0.00 0.0c

14060 Ercess Provisions yvrilten back 0.00 0.0c
l.4iscellaneous Income 4.825.650.00 24.463.401.55
Total Other Income 4.426-650.OO 24.463-aOl.56

Particulars YGar ended 3lst Year ended 3lst

i
Salanes. Waoes and Bonus 799.599.020.00 821-414.908.86

21lJ20 Benefit< and Allowan.es 18.894.680.00
t56.377.4O7.OC t27.463.t20.04

2to40 Other Terminal & Retirement Benerits 24 .459.341 .OC 6.464.069.0C
Total €stablishment exoenses 999.734-a94.OO 955.656,332.46

Particulars Year ended 3lst Year ended 3lst

I a
Rent. Rates and Taxes
Offic€ maintenance

2ra1) CommLrni.ation Eroenses
Books & Periodicals
rintinq and Stationerv

Travelino & Convevance

Professronal and oth€r Fees
AdvertisemenL and Publicitv
l4embershio & subscriotions 000 94 504 00
Other Admrnistrahv€ Exoenses
Total administrative exDenses t64.L37 ,O24,OO La7.727.O12,OO
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Schedule IE-l2r Operatlons & l.lalnten.ncc

Schedule IE-'3: Interest & Finence Charges

Schedule IE-14: programme Expenses

Sch€dule IE-!5: Revenue G.ants. Contributions & Sulrsidies

Account Pankulars Year €nd€d 3lst Y€ar end€d 31st

t
2t10 | 0 373.500.U7 .OO 293.082.494.00
)3r|)o Bulk Purchases 0.00 0.00

ConsumDtion of Storcs 12 .974.494.OO 28.469.894.00
23040 11-195.903.00 4.190.214.00
23050 Reoairs & Mainl€nance - lnfrastruclure Assels I 13 .942 .207 .OO 204.474.O25 .50
23051 ReoaiE & Ma nlenance - Civ|cAmenities 40,91a,181.00 44,431,783.00

Reoairs & Marnlenance- tsu dinos 17 .27 3.753.OO 14.796,185.00
23053 Reoairs & Mainlenance ' Vehiles 26.675.623.OO r3.011.308.00
23054 ReDairs & Maintenance - Furnilure 982.504.00 642_055.50
23055 ReoaiE A Maintenance- Offic€ EouiDmenls 22.389.114.00 15.409_735.00
23056 ReDalrs & Marnlenance - Electdcal ADohanc€s 19.745.938.00 7.693,033.00
23057 Reoars A Maintenance - Henlaoe Buildirio 265.158.00 0.00
23059 Reoa ls & Maintonance - Oth€rs 139.991.00 29.850.00
23040 Other Ooeratino I llaintenance ExDenses \16.974.447.O0 142.519.98r.00

fobl oD€ratlons & naintanance 416.977 ,9A2.OO 764.790.554.OO

Particulars Year ended 31st Y€ar end6d 31st

t i
24010 lnleresl on Loans From Cenl€l Govemmenl o.oo 0.00
)4ll2ll lntereston Loans Frorn State Government 0.00 0.00
24030 lnlereston Loans From Government Bodies & Associal ons 0.00 0.00
24040 Inlerest on Loans Frcm Intemalronal AqerDres 0.00 0.00
24050 Intereston Loans From Eanks & Other Financial lnstitdions 0.00 0.00
24050 0.00 0.00
24070 321.819.15 t43.902.74
24040 Other Financ€ Exoenses 6.725.642.OO 3.674.311.00

Total Inter€st & Finance Charqes 7 .O47 .5|JL,L6 3,at8,279,7 4

Particulars Yeal ended 31st Y€ar ended 3lst

I
Election/Census Exoenses 10 000 00 61_565.00

5.604.474.0O 7.194.115.00
Share in Proorams of others 000 100_000.00
Total Prooramme Exocnses 5.6L4,47 4.OO 7,355,64O.OO

Particul.ls Year ended 31st Year €nd€d 3lst

I
Grants 109_945.551.00 191.315.094.00

26020 ConLributions 000 0.00
Subsrdres 794.000.00 772.367.00

Total Revenue Grants, Contributions & Subsidies 110,739,651.OO 192,O47.455.OO
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Schodulc IE-16: Provlsions & Writc off

Sch6dule IE-17: !lisccllaneous Expenses

Schedule IE-1ta: D€preclrtion

schedule IE-18: Prior Period It€ms (t{et)

---_T?\I \\!r--tf,f'-t-J

Aacount Particularc Year €nd€d 3t st Yeai end€d 3tst

Provisions for doubtlul rec€ivabl€s 000 000
)7'J)n Provlsion for other Assets 0.00 o.oo
27ialo Revenues written off 0.00 0.00

0.00 0_00
Miscellaneous Exoense written off 0.00 0.00
fotal Provlsions & wrlt6 off o,oo o-oo

Acaount Perticulars YGar Gnded 3lst Ycar €nded 3lst

i
27 \10 Loss on Dispo6al Ol Assels 0.00 0.00
271,20 Lo€s on DisDosal Of Investrnents 0.00 0.00
27140 Olher Misc€llaneous ExDenses 0.00 0.00

Total l.liscellaneous cxDens€i o.oo o.oo

P.rticulars Yeal ended 3lst Yeal end€d 3lst

t
DeDr€ciation on ComDlete Assets

Land and Suildina
0.00 0.00
0_00 0.00

27220 Bu'ldrnos 47.534.704.50 80.846.868.87
Heritaoe A'rildinos 0.00 0.00
Infraslruclurc Ass€ts

27230 532.7 t7,946.06 6L4,492,731.70
27231 Seweraoe and drainade 205.235.264 .7 3 r94 .9 \2.625 .20
27232 33.524.791.41 31.849.631.36
27233 9.443.271.75 8.495.386.25
27234 7 .322 .71,1, .26 6.654,444.09

Other assets
2t240 Plants & l'4achinerv t2.470.213.95 t7.219,761.70
21250 24.529.474.95 23.306.999.20
27260 5 ,162.526.30 5_546.91l a5
27210 F,rnir"rF Fiyt'rr.< .lc.hi.rl :nnli:n..< to.798.742.75 10.287.001.50
2724O Other Frxed Assets 933.350.45 519_553.45
27290 0.00 0.00

Total of DeDr€ciation 9t4-2r3.OOO.92 994,271.725.17

Particulars Year €nd€d 3lst Year cnded 3lst

{
0.00

Taxes Other - Revenues 0.0c 0.0c
Recoverv of revenues wntten off 0.0c 0.0c

323.429.0C 90.627.O45.04
sub - Total Income (a) 323,429.O0 o-oo
Exocnscs 153.441.00

0.0c 0.0c
Refund of Other Revenues 0.0c 0.0c

0.00 0.0c
Sub - Total ExDenses (b) 153,481.O0 o.oo
Total Prior Period (l{et) (a-b) 159,944.OO
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RAIPUR MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

SIGNIFICAI{T ACCOUNTII{G POLICIES AND NOTES TO ACCOUNTS
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Backdround:

Urban Local Bodies (ULB) were maintaining its financial statements on cash based single
entry systemr and accordingly there was a limitation on the flow of information and several
objeclives of financial and accounting controls were not met.

Wjth a view to bring more transparency in the process and The need for better financial
recording and control systems is amperatave for modern-day ULBS to functaon as effective and
efficient instatutions of public service delivery. Presently, ULBs are following the single entry
cash based system of accounting, which leaves a lot to be desired for in this day of need for
heightened transparency and accountability an ULB decision making.

Raipur lYunicipal Corporation has decided to migrate its books of accounts from present cash
based single entry system to Accrual Sased Double Entry Accounting system and has
prepared its first ever balance sheet as at April 1, 2008, in the prescribed format and details
as provided in the National l4unicipal Accounting I\4anual. ULB will follow the accounting year
which begins on April 1 of every calendar year and closes on March 31, next calendar year.

A-214 Sionificant Accountind Policie! :

(.)Flred Assets

Fixed Assets are stated at cost of acquisition anclusive of duties taxes, incidental
expenses, erection / commissioning expenses and technical know-how fees etc- up
to the date the asset is put to use, less accumulated depreciation and impairment
losses. if any. Further, costs of improvement are consadered an the fixed assets. af

such improvement results into increase in the efficiency and original estimated life
of the assets.
Machinery spares which can be used only in connection with an item of fixed asset
and whose use as per technical assessment is expected to be irregular, are
capitalized and depreciated over the residual useful lives of the respective assets,
The carrying amounts of assets are reviewed at each balance sheet date to
determane if there is any indication of impairment based on external / internal
factors. An impairment loss is recoqnized wherever the carrying amount of an
asset exceeds its recoverable amount which represents the greater of the net
realizable value and'Value in Lrse'of the respective assets. The estimated future
cash flows considered for determinang the value in use are discounted to their
present value at the weighted average cost of capital,
Assets awaiting disposal are valued at lower of written down value and net
realizable value and disclosed seoaratelv.
An increase an net book value arasang on revaluation is credited to a separate
reserve account under the l\4unicipal fund as 'Revaluation Reserve Account'. A
decrease an net book value arisang on revaluation of fixed assets as charged to
Income and Expendature accounts.
Exoenditure in the nature of reoairs and maantenance incurred to maintain the
asset and sustain its function ng or the benefit of which is for less than a year, is
charged off as Revenue Expenditure.
Assets recorded in the register but not physically available is written off after a
oeriod of five vears.
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RATPUR 
',IU 

ICIPAL CORPORATION

SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES AND NOTES TO ACCOUNTS

i

Lands that are acquired free of cost from the government or provided by
individuals or institutions under endowment for specific purposes are priced at a
nominal value of Re 1 as a symbolic cost, where the ownership of the lands has
not been transferred in favor of the ULB. but the land is in the oermissive
possession of the ULB, such lands is included in the Register of Land at nominal
value. cost of developing such vested lands, if any, is booked under the subhead
'land'.
All lands that are under encroachment and belonging t0 the ULB and where it is not
possible to have the land evacuated, appropriate provision as made on the cost of
land. lf the encroachment is for more than two years, p.ovision equal to ninety
percent (90o/o) of the carrying amount is made.
Parks and Playgrounds is capitalized under two categories: (i) Land pertaininq to
Parks and Playgrounds including the cost of development of land that is booked
under 'Land', and (ii) other amenities to Parks and Playgrounds is capitalized under
the sub-head 'Parks and Playgrounds'. However. any building /structures/ plant
and machinery etc. constructed/ installed in the Parks and Playgrounds and used
for other purposes is booked under the appropriate heads/ sub heads of assets
If and when revaluation of asset is carried out, the value assigned upon revaluation
of a class of assets does not result in the net book value of that class being greater
than the recoverable amount of the assets of that class. Revaluation reserve as

reduced by transfer of equivalent amount of depreciation charged on the revalued
portion of the cost of the fixed assets,
Statues and Heritage Assets - Statues and valuable works of art are valued at the
original cost and no depreciation is charged thereon. In case, however, the original
cost is not available or the items have been gifted to the ULB by some other
person/ authorities, a nominal value of Re 1 is taken. Heritage buildings declared
through Gazette Notification is booked under this head and is valued at book
value/cost of the material date. No depreciatron is charged on such build ngs. In
case of capital improvements after the bullding has been so notified, depreciation
at the normal rate of buildinqs is charged. Wherever, the book value /cost is not
available or the items have been gifted to the ULB by some other person/
authorites, the value is taken at Re 1. l4aterial date in this case would be the date
of Gazette Notifrcation,
Intangible assets include computer software, which is valued at cost plus cost of
staff time and consultants costs incurred, in implementing the soltware, if any. It is
capitalrzed, only when the intangible asset is developed, and wh ch is used by ULB
over a period of time to derive economic benefits from it, In case it is not so, the
entire amount is charged to revenue, in the year in which it is incurred. The
intangible assets acquired are depreciated over a period of five years or useful life.
whichever is earlier,

(b)Dellecirli.o!
> Depreciation on Fixed Assets is provided on Straight Line Method at the rates

arrived at on the basis of thear useful life of the respective assets, lives.
, Depreciation includes the amount amortized in respect of leasehold land over the

resDective lease Deriod.
> In case of imparrment, lf any. depreciation is provided on the revised carrying

value of the asset over its remaaning useful life.
; All assets cost ng less Lhan Rs.5000 (Rupees Five thousands) is expensed/charged

to Income & Expenditure Account in the year of purchase.
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Deprecjation is provided at full rates for assets. which are purchased / constructed
before October I of an Accounting Year. Depreciation is provided at half the rates
for assets, which are purchased / constructed on or after October 1of an
Accounting Year.
Depreciation is provided at full rates for assets, which are disposed on or after
October I of an Accounting Year. Depreciation is provided at half the rates for
assets, which are disposed before October 1 of an Accounting Year.
Depreciation on assets on which government grant has been received, is calculated
on the gross value of fixed asset i,e, without deducting the grant amount from
asset value, The grant so received is charged to the income and expenditure
statement in the same proportion as the depreciation charged on such assets-

(f) Special Funds
; Special Funds is treated as a liability.

' Income on investments made ffom Special Fund is recognized and credited
Special Fund, whenever accrued. Profrt/loss, if any, arising on disposal
investments made from the Special Fund is recognjzed and credited/debited
Special Fund Account.

(c)DsrsEils
> The Earnest l4oney Deposit and Security Deposit received if forfeited is recognized

as income when the right for claiming refund of deposit has expired.
; Deposit received under Deposit works is treated as a ljability till such time the

projects for which money is received is completed. Upon completion of the
projects, the cost incurred against it is reduced from the liability.

(d)Provisions
> A provision is recognized when an enterprise has a present oblagation as a result of

past event and it is probable that an outflow of resources will be required to settle
the oblagation, in respect of which a reliable estimate can be made.

> Provisions made in terms of Accounting Standard 29 are not discounted to its
present value and are determined based on the management estimates required to
settle the obligation at the balance sheet date, These are reviewed at each balance
sheet date and adjusted to reflect the current management estimates-

(e)Inv€stments
> Investments that are readily realizable and intended to be held for not more than a

year are classified as current investments- All other investments are classified as
long-term investments. Current investments are carried at lower of cost and fair
value determined on an individual investment basis. Long-term investments are
carried at cost. However, provision for diminution in value is made to recognize a
decline other than temoorarv in the value of the investments,

; Profit/loss, ifany, arising on disposal of investment (net ofselling expense such as
commissaon, brokerage. etc.) from the lYunacipal Fund is recognized in the year
when such disoosal takes olace.

/ Income on investments made from Soecial Fund and Grants under specific Scheme
is recognized and credited to Special Fund and Grants under Specific Scheme
respectively, whenever accrued. Profit/loss, if any, arising on disposal of
investments (net of selling expense such as commission, brokerage, etc.) made
from the Special Fund and Grants under specific Scheme is recognized and
credited/debited to Special Fund Account and Grant under specific scheme Account
resoectivelv.

RAIPUR Ii.IUNICIPAL CORPORATIO

SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES AND NOTES TO ACCOUNTS
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RAIPUR N.IUNICIPAL CORPORATION

SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES AND NOTES IO ACCOUNTS

> Any expenditure of a revenue nature, which is incurred specifically on
scheme/project for which a Special Fund has been created, is charged to that
Special Fund.

> On completion of the construction of a fixed asset and/or on acquisition ofa fixed
asset out of a Specaal Fund. the amount equavalent to the cost of such fixed asset
is transferred from the respective Special Fund to the Grant against Asset Account.
Amount proportionate to depreciation of the asset is credited to the Income and
Expenditure Account every year Depreciation on assets on which government grant
has been received, is calculated on the gross value of fixed asset i.e. without
deducting the grant amount from asset value. The grant so received is charged to
the income and expenditure statement in the same proportion as the depreciation
charged on such assets,

(g)Income frorn the followino are bookcd as and when thev become accrue anda
o
o
a
a
a
a
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du€ for.oll€.tion
> Property and Other Related Taxes e.g.

surcharge
> Water Tax, Water Supply Charges, Ivleter

charges

Integrated tax, sanitataon includang

Rent, Sewerage charge and Disposal

> Notice Fee, Warrant Fee and Other Fees
> Solid Waste management fee and charges
> Rents from municipal properties
> Trade License Fees
;, Advertisement fee
> Rent of equapment provided to the contractors
> Notice Fee, Warrant Fee and Other Fees
> lnterest on investments is recognized as and when due. At period ends, interest is

accrued proportionately.
> Any Other income, in respect of which demand is ascertainable

(h)Income from the followino are booked on actual receipt basis
> Connection Charges for Water Supply, Water Tanker Charges and Road Damage

Recovery Charges, Penalties
One time Trade License Fees
Profession Tax on Organizations / enlities
Property Transfer Charges
Revenue in respect of collectaon charges or share in collection made by ULB or by
any other agency on behalf of State Government is recognized on actual receipt
from the state government,
Revenue in respect of Hosptal fees, maternaty homes fees, diagnostic center fees
and dispensaries fees, Hospital train ng fees, Rent and/or hire charges in respect of
ambulance, hearse, sucton unit, vehicle and road roller, Sale of waste and scrap
where applicable is recognized on actual receipt.
Interest element and Penalties, if any, in demand is reckoned only on receipt,
Dividend on investments is recognized on actual receipt.
Other Incomes, which are of an uncertain nature or for which the amount is not
ascertainable or where demand is not raised in regular course of operations

a
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(i) Prior Perlod Incomc/Oth6r Adlu.tmcntr
> Refunds, remissions of taxes for the crirrent year is adjusted against the income

and if pertain to previous years then it is treated as prior period item.
> Write-offs of taxes is adjusted against the provisions made and to that extent

recoverable gets reduced.
> Demands raised with retrospective effect are treated as prior period income to the

extent it pertains to earlier years.
> Demand raised arising out of change in self-assessment of properties is treated as

'Change in Demand' and is accounted for as income relating to previous year to the
extent it pertaans to earlier years,

> Any additional provision for demand outstanding required to be made during the
year is recognized as expenditure and any excess provision written back during the
year as recognized as income,

> Refunds, remissions of all kind of incomes for the current year is adjusted against
the income and if pertain to previous years then it is treated as prior period item.

, Write-offs of Other Incomes as adjusted against the provisions made and to that,
extent recoverable is reduced,

> Any subsequent collection or recovery oF all kinds of receivables which were
already written off is recognized as a 'Prior Period Income'.

> Any additional provision for demand outstanding (net on overall basis) required to
be made durang the year is recognized as expenditure and any excess provision
written back durang the year is recognized as income of the UL8.

> All 'Assigned Revenues' like compensation in lieu of octroi, state finance
commission, stamp duty, Surcharge on transfer of Immovable properties, is
accounted during the year on actual receipt basas. However, at year-end, if the
sanction orders for release of funds r/vere issued and funds actually rematted, such
amount will be accrued as income for the vear.

0) Revenu. crant
> General purpose Grants, maanly from the state government are of a revenue

nature and is recognized as incomes on actual receipt basis.
t Grants received or receivable in respect of specific revenue expendature is

recognized as income In the accounting year ln which the corresponding revenue
exPenditure is charged.

(k)CeriteLrcrlrl
> Grants received towards capital expenditure (these are generally from State

Government) rs accounted on actual receipt basis as a liability. The amount utilized

RAIPUR I'UI{ICIPAL CORPORATION

SIGNIFICANT ACCOUI{TING POLICIES AND I{OTES TO ACCOUNTS

.t...,

is transferred to the CapitalAccount,
Capital Grants received as a nodal agency or as implementing agency for an
intended purpose, which does not, result in creation of assets with ownership rights
for the ULB is treated as a liability till such time it is used for the intended purpose.
Grants in the form of non-monetary assets are accounted for on the basis of the
acquisition cost, In case a non-monetary asset is received free of cost, it is
recorded at a nominal value.
Income on investments made from 'Specific Grants received rn advance' is
recognized and credited to the Speciflc Grant, whenever accrued. Profit/loss, if any,
arising on disposal of investments made from the 'specific Grant received in
advance' is also recognized and credited/debited to the specific Grant.
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(l) Ihwento.v
> Expenditure in respect of material, equipment, etc., procured is recognized on

accrual basis, i.e., on admission of bill by the ULB in relation to materials,
equipment, etc,, delivered. The cost of inventories includes the purchase price
including the expenditure incurred to bring the inventories to its present location
and condition i.e. freight inward, duties and taxes, etc.

> The stock as at the close of the year as valued at cost following the valuation
method - FIFO'First in first out'.

> Value of store, material disposed of/ sold is recognized on actual receipt basis.
Inventories of consumable supplies such as stationery, fuel is treated as
expenditore and charged to revenue at the time of purchase,

(1n) EDlrlcyjs-Esn$lE
> Expenses on Salaries and other allowances including statutory deductions are

recognized as and when they are due for payment.
> cratuity is calculated upon retirement of the employee and will be due then.
; Leave encashment is recognized on actual payment basis.
> Pension is recognized on actual payment basis where Actuarial valuation is not

adopted.
> gonus, ex-gratia, overtime allowance, other allowances and reimbursements to the

employees is recognized as an expense as and when they are accrued.
> Contribution due towards Pension and other retirement benefit funds is recognized

as an exoense and a liabilitv. state Government defines the rate of contfibution.

(n) Other Revenue Erpenditur€s
> Other Revenue Expenditures is treated as expenditures in the period in which they

are incurred.
; Provisions are made at the year-end for all bills received up to a cut-otf date.
i Any expenditure for which the payment has been made in the current period but

the benefit and/or service is likely to arise in a future period is treated as
expenditure for the period in which its benefit arises and/or services are received.

> The expenditure for the current period includes the proportionate value of the
benefits and/or services arising in the current penod even if the payment therefore
has been made in the Drevious oeriod,

- Interest expendrlure on loan rs recognized on accrual basis.

(o) EolrgriD.clcsll
' Borrowing costs that are directly attributable to the acquisition or construction of

qualifying assets are capitalized until the time all substantial activities necessary to
prepare the qualifying assets for thetr intended use are complete. A qualifying
asset is one that necessarily takes substantial period of time to get ready for its
intended use. All other borrowin9 costs are charged to revenue,

---':\-L 
\lJ-- "''
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(p)r-.as.s and Hlre Purchase

Wh€ra tha ULB is the l..s€e
> Finance leases, which effectively transfer to the ULB substantially all the risks and

benefits incidental to ownership of the leased item, are capitalized at the lower of the
fair value and present value of the minimum lease payments at the inception of the
lease term and disclosed as leased assets. Lease payments are apportioned between
the finance charges and reduction of the lease liabiiity based on the implicit rate of
return. Finance charges are charged directly agaanst income. Lease management fees,
Iegal charqes and other initial dired costs are capitalized.

> If there is no reasonable certainty that the ULB will obtain the ownership by theend of
the lease term, capitalized leased assets are depreciated over the shorter of the
estimated useful life of the asset or the lease term,

> Leases where the lessor effectivelv retains substantiallv all the risks and benefits of
ownership of the leased item, are classified as operating leases. Operating lease
payments are recognized as an expense in the Profit and Loss account on a straight-
line basis over the lease term.

WhGr6 the ULB is th6 lessor
t Assets given under a finance lease are recognized as a receivable at an amount equal

to the net investment in the lease. Lease rentals are apportioned between principal
and interest on the IRR method, The DrinciDal amount received reduces the net
investment in the lease and interest is recognized as revenue. Initial direct costs such
as legal costs, brokerage costs, etc. are recognized immediately in the Profit and Loss

> Assets subject to operating leases are included in frxed assets. Lease income is
recognized in the Profit and Loss Account on a straight-line basis over the lease term.
Costs, including depreciation are recognized as an expense in the Profit and Loss
Account, Initial direct costs such as legal costs, brokerage costsr etc. are recognized
immediately in the Profit and Loss Account-

Where the IJLB is a purchaser und€r Hir€ ourchase Scheme
; The purchase price is capitalized as the cost of fixed assets,
; Hire Purchase (HP) installments are apportioned between the finance charqe and the

reduction of the principal outstandang. The finance charge is allocated so as to produce
a constant periodic rate of interest on the rema,ning balance of the liability;

t The total amount of interest podion out of the'HP Payable'is accounted by debiting to
a control account under current assets. This amount is adjusted on accounting of
finance charges,

> The depreciation principle for assets purchased under HP is consistent with that for
owned assets,

Whcre the ULB is a seller under Hire purchase Sch€me
I' The sale price (including the interest portion) is accounted as receivable kom HP

agreement;
). HP installments is aooortaoned between the Interest lncome and the reduction of the

pincipal amount receivable (the finance ncome is allocated so as to produce a
constant periodic rate of interest on the remaininq balance of the receivable);

t The total amount of interest portion out of the 'HP Receivable' is accounted by
crediting to a control account under current assets. This amount is adjusted wh le
accounting for finance charge.
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8-218 Notes to Accounts

ltEe-effrtinrlsE
The preparation of financial statements in conformity with accounting guidelines as per NMAlvl
requires municipality to make estimates and assumptions that affect the reported balances of
assets and liabilities and also disclosures relating to contingent liabilities as at the date of the
financial statements and reported such estimates relied upon includes useful lives of fixed
assets etc. Differences between actual result and estimates are recognized in the period in
whrch the results are known/materialized.

Creatlon of Municldal General Funal
Preparation of Opening Balance Sheet as on 01,04,2008 was the starting point for conversjon
of the accounting system of municipality from cash to accrual basis and from single to double
entry system, whjch required municipality to determine the value as on that date, of all the
assets and liabilities belonging to the municipality. Under the accounting system followed by
the municipality so far, no formal ledger was maintained and consequently no balances of
assets and laabalitaes were carried over. Moreover, no concept of Equity/Propriety/Municipal
Fund was there in exastence. But for opening balance sheet purpose municipalaty adentified
assets and liabilities as on 01.04.2008 and excess or otherwise of opening balances of assets
over opening balances of liabilities was recognized as Municipal General Fund as per relevant
accountang guadelanes provided in NI\4AM.

Grants & Contribution for Speclfic Purposes: Few grant registers have not been prepared

/ maintained properly as a result we have prepared a reconciliation statement to address the

Realization of debtors: The collection details of Property tax. Samekit kar and Water Tax as
per the "demand patrak" (Rs.8240.61 lakhs) does not reconciles !4ith the collection as per
cash book (Rs.8281.61 lakhs). Similarly collection details of rental income as per demand
patrak (Rs 283.78) does not reconciles with the collection details as per cash book (Rs284.12)
As such the closing balance oF the receivable also differs to that extent.

capital work In Progress (CWIP): The CWIP which are noted to be unmoved since last
three years, have been capitalized during the year, due to non availability of information /
work completion cedificates at ULBs.

ElcvisicrE-etul.c!|D$ul-rlEDl!
As per the information ava lable with the ULB the total arrear income (comprising of property
& other taxes and other sources) for Rs.85362550 outstanding as on 31st l4arch 2017. The
ULB is in the process of compiling the age wise records of all receivables related to assesses
and hence the entire amount of outstanding arrear income has been classified under the age
bracket of "less than 3 year". As per the NI4AM guidelines provision at the prescribed rates
(refer table below) is required to be recogn zed on total arrears of rncome based on the age
analysis. The management is confident of recovery of the entire amount from the respective
assesses and hence no provision has been considered necessary rn this regard. Necessary
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Crsh at Eank

Bank Reconciliation statement (BRS) has been prepared for all the bank accounts of the ULB
as on 3lstMarch 2017. Summary of bank balance as per cash book (tally) and as per bank
statement are given in the following table.

RAIPUR MUNICIPAL CORPORATIOI{

SIG IFICANT ACCOUNTIT{G POLICIES AND NOTES TO ACCOUNTS

provision, if any will be provided in the financial statement of subsequent period based on
case-to-case basis.

Servlce / Actlvlty <2 2to3 3to4 4to5 >5

Prooertv. and related, taxes Nil 25olo 5Oo/o 75'/o TOOo/o

Water, sewerage. solid waste
manaoement fee and charoes

Nil 25'/o 50o/o 75o/o 100o/o

Lease, rentals 250k 2so/o 500k TSok lOOo/o
All other accrued revenue 250k 50o/o l00o/o 100o/o lOOo/o
Closed. sick industraes,
establishment 100o/o

. laj 'i.i

.:i:,.;:\
''--j(j./.\

,- ,-/ \.ri\t..: (/ !,1
\ /r./

RMC (Head Officel
I ALLAHBAD BANK 3073 (27,31,583.56) 1,O4,641.44 128,36,22s.OOl OK

2
ATLAHBAD BANK

30T3lAutoSweeol
1,04,45,59,992.00 1,U,45,59p92.ffi OK

3 EANK OF EARODA 8264 24,642.6\ 24,642.61 OK

EANK OF EARODA

8264(Auto Sweep)
2,37,90,000.00 2,37,90,000.00 OK

5

BAN( OF INDIA

93s410110002s72
5,62,492.n 5,62,492.OO OK

6
Eank of Baroda TatyaPara

31810100000044
5,43,328.00 5,43,328.00

7
Eank of garoda Main
Branch 05100100006296

64,89,795.00 64,89,79s.00 OK

8 Bob 7113 2,a7,162.50 2,87,162.50 OK

9 Bob 7114 31.52.702.00 31.52.702.OO OK

10
Bank of Baroda Pandri

Branch 17380100007115
1,4,47,72t.OO 14.47,721.DO

l1 Bank Of Baroda{NULM}-

124t9
26,14,264.n 26,14,26a.OO OK

L2
Canara Eank 27713

{NULM)
4,45,843.00 4,45,843.00 OK

canara BankTelibandha
Branch 2555101004262

4,133.00 4,133.00 OK

L4 Canara Bank 51356 1,18,898.00 1,18,898_OO OK



RAIPU R IiIUNICIPAL CORPORATION

SIGT{IFICA T ACCOUNTING POLICIES AND NOTES TO ACCOU'{TS

a
a
o
a
o
o
o
a
o
a
a
a
a
o
o
o
a
a
a
a
a
o
a
o
a
o
a
a
a
a
o
a
a
a
a

Canara Bank(Rajinama

Sulk)-381101026692
27,32,921.00 27,32,921.00

16 c8t13844 14,36,810.25 14,36,810.25 OK

L7
CentralEankoflndia-

36,525.64 36,525.64

18 cBr-1692193971 70.20.360.00 70.20.360.00
l9 cBt126Ba3124 5,79,565.00 5,79,565.00
20 cBt 1692242296 28,21,352.00 29,21,352.00 OK

21
CBI (Dumartarai Market)'
4850

4,41,O4,154.70 8,41,04,154.70 OK

22 c8r83512 4,63,960.00 4,63,960.00 OK

23 cBr88214 6.00.538.77 6.@.534.77 OK

24 C8l NewA/C -8699 16,550.00 16,550.00 OK

cBt -A"/c -3244258699
a,a9,a22.oo 4,49,822.OO

C8f (R Paschim)-
3211868670

21,153.50 21,153.50 OK

27
C8l (R Paschim)-

3211868670 {ALrto Sweep)
2,95,65,606.00 2,95,65,606.m OK

2a
DENA BANK-

018810010410
4,378.00 4,378.00 OK

29 DENA 8AN K 018810010433 34-94.375.00 34_94.375.00 OK

30 DENA BANK 10577 26,519.00 26,519.00 ok
Dena Bank r0577{Auto
Sweep)

26,45,000.00 26,45,0m.00 ok

32 DENA BANK 23776 25,254.n 25,258.00 ok

33
DENA AANK

23776lAUTOSWEEPl
30,000.00 30,000.00

34 Dena Bank-14841003247O 10,81,39,457.95 10,81,39,457.95 OK

35 DENA 8ANK,32643 (3r,98,026.64) (31,9&026.64) OK

36
DENA BANK-32643 (Auto

2,62,70,OOO.OO 2,62,70,OOO.OO OK

37 Dena Sank 42793 27.682.OO 27.6a2.OO OK

38
Dena Bank-

42793{AUTOSWEEPI
10,45,000.00 10,45,000.00

39 Dena Bank-42794 25,580.00 25,580.00 ok

40
Dena Bank 42794 (Auto
Sweep l

3,31,10,000.00 3,31,10,000.00 ok

4L Dena Bank-4279S 28,211.OO 24,271.OO ok
Dena Eank 42795 { Auto
Sweeo I

22,9s,000.00

(99,026.05)

22,95,000.00 ok

Dena Bank suder na8ar

129310042796
(1,26,966.00) ok
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44
Dena Eanl-suder nagar
129310042796 (Auto
Sweep)

7,72,10,@O.n 1,72,10,W.OO

45 DENA BANK 6180 28,079.00 28.079,@ ok

46
DENA BANK 6180 (Auto
Sweep )

29,50,000.00 29,50,000.00 OK

47 OENA BANK IGISI32469 28,633.50 28,633.50 ok

48
DENA BANK{GIS)

32469(AUTOSW[EP)
15,30,000.m 15,30,0m.m

49 ALTAHABAD BANK-53569 2,49,711.OO 2,49,171.00
50 toB 3333 18.45.729.50 18.45.729.50 ok
51 lo83334 2,54,447.OO 2,54,847.OO ok

52
Oriental Bank of
Commerce Collectorate
Eranch 0972r010000110

3,02,431.00 3,02,431.00

53 o8c 18680 14,92,152.60 74,92.752.ffi OK

54
OrientalEank of
Commerce tatyapara
11002919

4,53,131.OO 4,53,737.OO OK

55 PNB - 1169 8,44,79,334.45 L4,44,79,334.45 OK

56 PN812-11 177 ,OO,997 .231 5,96,314.77 142,91 ,312.OOJ OK

57 PN8 T2,11(AUTOSWEEP) 10,76,00,000.m 10,76,00,000.00
58 PN8,65830 1,1r,59,576.65 1,11,59,576.65 OK

59
Punjab National Bank

Katora Talab 01000074078
3,82,556.00 3,82,556.00 OK

50

Punjab National Eank

Katora Talab
01000074078(AUTOSWEEP

)

40,98,000.00 40,98,000.00

Punjab National Bank

Katora Talab 01m0O74829
(58,38,022.0O) ,ro,5o 194.0o 198,94,216.00) OK

62

Punjab National Eank
Katora Talab

01000074829(AUTOSWEEP

l

1,65,14,340.00 1,65,14,340.00

63
PNB BanK (KATORATALAB)

- 324600100073051
6,95,48,992.00 6,95,44,992.OO OK

64 PNB Bank-2346 77 ,06,439.94 11 ,06,439.94
65 sBr 233s2 7,2\.O72.70 7,2t,O72.70
66 S8l lndoere -5908 2,19,75,471.50 2,65,66,294.50 {45,90,827.001

67
5Bl Indoere'5908(Auto
sweep)

22,69,69,358.95 22,69,69,354.95

68 s8t tNDoR 7712 66,285.03 66,28s.03 OK

69 58r TNDORE 53015405420 16,84,968.91 16,84,968.91 OK

70 SS||NDORE 53015395895 2,94,744.50 2,98.744.5O OK

. ,r (s]"
,,il' v '.,i
": /)1' j.,,;'l
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71 sBt tNDoRE 53015397938 8,19,476.O9 4,19,476.O9 OK

72 sBl Main- 10822705355 4.3!.24.877.69 4,31,24,41 L69 ol(
73 u8r- 10920 (30,79,808.68J 11,36,276.32 (42,16,085.00j OK

74 Ubi 10920 (Auto sweeo) 11.83.50.000.m 11,83,50,O@.00 OK

75 UB - 205-01 3,59,747.aO 10,39,260.80 16,79,473.00) OK

76 U8 - 205{1{Auto sweeol 7.27.546.00 7,27s46_N OK

77 UB 205-104 1,76,86,180.00 2,49,91 ,307 .O0 (73,1t,121 .O0) OK

18 U8 205-114 5,96,698.40 5,96,698.,() OK

79 UB 205-12 58,095.00 58,095.00 OK

80 Ubi 205-12{Auto Sweep) 1,35,mo.m 1,35,0@.00 OK

81 uBt- 205-20 69.74.983.00 69,74,983.00 OK

a2 UBI - 205-2o(Auto Sweep) 1,07,45,m0.00 1,07,45,000.m OK

83 ubi205-27 6,59,530.00 6,59,530.00 OK

84 Ubi205 27{Auto Sweeo) 1.72.50.000.00 1,72,s0,000.00 OK

85 uBl- 205-28 13,28,043.00 13,24,o43.OO OK

86 UBI - 205-28(Auto Sweep) 2,56,10,000.00 2,56,10,000.00 OK

a7 ubi 20s,36 11,92,704.ffi t7,92,704.DO OK

88 Ubi 205-36(Auto Sweeo) 1.54.40.000.00 1.54.40_000.00 OK

89 uBt205-37 (3,2s,213.0O) 83,363.00 (4,08,576.0O) OK

90 uBl 205-37{auto SeeD) 15,30,000.00 15,30,000.00 OK

91 uBr20s-50 6,47,@5.OO 6,47,095.00 OK

92 UBI 205-50lAuto SweeD) 76,30,000.00 76,30,000.00 OK

93 uBt.205 51 3,93,588.00 3.93.588.00 OK

94 UBI-205-51(Auto SweepJ 1,14,55,000.00 1,14,55,000_00 OK

95 uBr205-59 3,04,264.00 3,O4,264.00 OK

96 uBl 20s s9lAuto SweeDl 30.80.000.00 30.80.000.00 OK

91 uBr205-90 19,09,949-OO 19,09,949.00 OK

98 UB 205-90(Auto Sweep) 1,28,20,000.00 1,28,20,000.00 OK

99 UB 50001 6,60,370.00 6.60.370.00 ok
loo U8 50003 25,40,533.00 24,o4,237 .OO 12,67 ,1U.OO) OK

101 UB 5OOO3 AUTO SWEEP 25,00,000.00 25,00,000.00 OK

102 UB - 41,6272 13,14,091.30 13,14,091.30 OK

103 US 816212{Auto Sweeo) 5,97,20,000.00 5,97,20,000.00 OK

104 UB Bank 205-101 4,8s,265.00 4,8s,26s.00 OK

105 UB BANK 205 46 7,47,767.OO 1,47,767.OO OK

105
U8l BANK 205-46{Auto
sweep)

10,90,000.00 10,90,000.00 OK

ro7 UBIEANK 205 98 58,105.00 58.105-00 OK

108
UBI BANK 205-98(Auto
sweep)

6,70,000.00 6,70,000.00 OK

109 Ubi lawahar Naear 205'78 11,23,803.00 11,23,803.00 OK

110
UbiJawahar Nagar 205
78{Auto Sweeo)

80,30,000.00 80,30,000.00 OK

111 ubr P!rani Bastr 205..t8 1,74,458.00 1,74,454.OO OK
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t12 Ubi Purana Basta 205-
18(Auto Sweep)

4930,mO.0O 4930,mO.0O ok

113 Ubi Shankar Nasar 205-39 12.18.248.00 12,18,248.@ OK

114
Ubi Shankar Nagar 205-39
(Autosweepl 19,16,80,000.00 19,16,80,000.00 OK

115 UbiShankar Naear 217{9 10,12,270.W 10,21,870.00 (9,600.00) OK

116
Ubi Shankar Nagar 217-09{

3,04,45,000.00 3,04,45,000.00 OK

1,t7
Axls Bank-Debendra Nagar

91501m46111034
22,5r,20,919.ffi 22,59,94,O9L.OO 18,73,172.m1 OK

118 AXIS Bank - 167642 1,09,40,070.04 1,09,40,070.04 OK

t19 AXtS EANK - 17347 43.54..t04.00 43.54.304.00 o(
720 AXIS Bank - 1844674 475,38,804.00 4,75,38,804.OO o(

121
Axis Bank-

916010018330211
5,87,082.00 7,O5,302.OO (1,18,220-0Ol OK

1,22 AXIS BANK 140928 2,54,70,382.90 2,54,70.382.90 ok

r23
Axis Bank

909020037645850
7,18,450.00 7,18,450.00 OK

124 AXIS BANK8306 34,tO,1 42-U) 34,10,742.N ok
t25 Axis Bank {GPF)843119 4,32,441.64 4.32,447.64 ok

126
Axis Sank Pandri Branch

909020041699463
4,59,51,431.00 4,63,31,139.00 (3,79,708.00) ok

121 Axis Bank New A/C 9327 3.97.35.163,m 3,97 .35,163.@ ok

128
Axis gank Pachpedi Naka

910010016031484
49,742.22 49.742.22 ok

1,29
Axis Bank Pachpedi Naka

911010007448508
30,25,717 .37 30,25,777.37 ok

110 Axis Bank- 170079 7,so,97 ,190.6 7 ,50,9 t ,190.N ok
131 Axis Bank {CPF)62s98 6.68.098.00 6.68.098.00 ok
132 HDFC-251713 600-00 600,00 ok

133
HDFC-2s1713 {Auto
Sweep)

1r,13,27 ,32s.OO rl,l 3,21 .325.ffi ok

L34 HDFC EANK-390-231 15,24,16,24O.OO) {13,63,325.001 (s,10,52,91s.00) ok

135
HDFC EANK-390'231(Auto

17,60.63,943.OO 77,60,63,943.OO ok

135 HDFC Bank 799170 (2,52,93,759.m) r,63,812.00 17,54,57 ,571.OOl. ok

r37
HDFC Eank 799170 (Auto

23,O4,19,332.OO 23,04,19,332.00 ok

1t8 tcrcrBANK-00310 14,57,585.00 14,57,585.00 ok

139
lDalAank
0556104m0238649

3,71,76,919.20 3,7 7,76.9t9_20 ok

140 lDsl BanklNULM) 323550 1,09,58,114.00 1,63,89,372.00 (s4,31,2s8.00) OK

1,47 lDBl Bank 349215 10_94.56_490.00 rt,o4,26.7 49.OO 9,70,259.OOl OK

r42 lDBl Sank 36449 2,OO,60,221 .OO 2,O5,OA,227.OO 4,48,000.00) OK
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143
lDBlBank (GlS)

1150104000004299
7,913.00 7,913.00 OX

r44
lDBlEenk
r.1501040000059 20

40,67,204.OO 44,61,204.n OK

145
lDBlBank New A,/C-

266734
2,86,406.00 2,86,406.00 OK

145 lDBl Bank 00666 5,20,01,499.OO 5,20,01,499.OO OK

147
lDElBank 00666 ( Auto

9s,00,000.00 9s,00,0m.00

148 lDBl Bank 00888 3,08,675.00 3,08,67s.00 OK

r49 rDBr-9040 r2,76,18,418.00 12,76,t8,414.OO

150 lDEl Eank {GPFI329057 6.58.08.249.00 6.58.08.249.00 OK

151
lndusind Eank
s43O0OOI/21911

1,69,305.86 1,69,30s.86 OK

152
Indusind sank (carden)
10050/74961

16,496.22 16,496.22 OK

153
Kotak Mahindra Bank-
24207

79,17 ,082.97 19,21,658.97 {4,576,00) OK

154

BMB Bank Pachpadi naka

101,100148464/58l
65293588875

r,6\taL79 1,61,181.79 OK

155 lila Sahakari Sank - 0939 r8,39,482.OO 7439,482.OO

156
.,ltA Sahakari Bank

rt57 t5292
88,16,302.11 88,16,302.11

157
lila SahakariEank - 11723l
0141

59 ,27 ,796.00 59,27 ,796.00 ok

158
JILA SAHA(ARI EANK

14186
8,447.50 4,447.50

159
JILA SAHAKARI BANK

4O21r/600603
10.64,911.OO 70,64,917 .OO OK

Zon€-l
160 DENA BANK 3OO 49,343 39 49.343.39

161 DENA EANK - 301 28,791.O2 24.791.O2

162 DENA BANK 302 1,26,394.20 2,n,679.20 {74,285.0O) 8RS

163
DENA EANK - 302 (AUto

29,94,000.00 29,94,000.00 8RS

164 DENA SANK 761 2,12,528.00 2,12,528.OO

165
DENA BANK - 751(Auto

21,2 5,000-00 21,25,O@.M

166 DENA EANK - 769 2,13,135.00 2.13.135.00

16l
DENA EANK 769 Auto

25,25,000.00 2s,25,000.00

168 DENA SANK - 782 {2,8r,959.7s) 2,O7,066.25 (4,89,026.00) BR5

169
DENA SANK 782 (AutO

64,00,000.00 64,00,000.00
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170 DENA BANK.783 2,22,216.OO 2,22,216.OO

171
DENA EANK - 783(Auto

8,00,000.00 8,00,000.00

L72 DENA BANK ' 784 2,23,707.n 2,23,707.W 8RS

t73 DENA EANK - 391 1,40,446.29 2.21.O29.29 (80,58.m) 8RS

174
DENA BANK - 391(Auto

32,25,OOO.OO 32,25,000.00

175
AXIS BANK - 5487 FROM

ou09l20!t 3,65,U,572.10 3,65,a4,672.10

116 DENA BANK - 327 11,61,112.721 2,11,637.28 13,72.744.n|

t77 DENA BANK - 327 {Auto
sweep)

1,34,27 ,6\4.00 7,38,21 ,614.00

t7a state bank ofindia - 1622 16,766.00 16,766.00
t79 DENA BANK,38OO 16,96,293.0O) (6,14,380.0O1 t81.913.00t BRS

1ao
DENA EANK - 3800 (a!to

8,76,0S3.00 8,76,053.00

181 lDBlBank-36449

r82 CentralBank oflndia-
2c€44

12,86,884.90 35,68,390.90 (22,81,506.00) 8RS

.183 AXIS BANK - 48276 1,47,805.00 1,97,305.00 (49,500.00) BRS

144
AXIS BANK - 48276 (Auto

20,000.00 20,000.00

185 AX|S EANK,01407 3,33,815-60 3,33,815.60
186 HDFC BANK.1O84O 9,78,591.00 9,78,591.00
187 Central Bank of lndia-2416 2,O14.50 2.014.50 BRS

148
Central Bank of India-2416

24,41,419.OO 24,4t,419.OO

Zone-2
r89 Oena bank-11416 51,44,894.72 52,32,O7 2.7 2 \47,17a.OO) 8R5

190
Dena bank-11416 Auto

3,000.00 3,000.00

191 Axis bank-71279 6,44,39,O3l.59 6,114,39,011.59

192 Dena bank-25649 64,95,849.15 65,32,582.15 (36,733.0O) BR5

193 Dena bank-11467 lt,5r,647.M) 26,615.56 11,78,357.00) 8RS

194
Dena bank-11467 (Auto

70,25,000.00 70,2s,000.00

195 Dena bank-rm3s 55,41,984.57 55,62,s9r.57 {20,603.0o)
196 Dena bank-10037 3,08,09,362.50 3,0s,76,067.50 2,33,295.00 BRS

r97 Oena bank-23888 2,O7,102.90 2,O7,102.90 BRS

198
Dena bank-23888 (Auto

12,00,000.00 12,00,000.00

199 Dena bank-I1489 r,23,36,376.33 |,23,35,376.33

200
Dena bank'11489 (Auto

2DT Dena bank-23936 64,66,!47 .23 64 ,10,6t4.23 14,421.OO1 BRS
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202 Dena bank-27119 25347_65 2s347.65

203
Dena bank-27119 (Auto

41,20,000.00 41,20,000.00

204 Dena bank-23894 24.601.00 24.601.00
205 Dena bank-23946 2,21,517.45 2,27,517.45

206
Dena bank-23946 (auto

75,000.00 75,000.00

207 Dena bank-23944 2,24,639.44 2,24,639.44

208
Dena bank-23944 Auto

11,72,792.ffi 11,72,792.n

209 Dena bank-23878 2,@,056.26 2.00.056.26
2to Dena bank-23878 17.00.000.00 u,00,000.00
217 Dena bank-23877 93,630.00 1,07,630.00 {14,000.00) 8RS

212 Dena bank-23968 2,U,O54.60 2,U,O54.60

21,3
Dena bank-23968 (Auto

75,000.00 7s,000.00

21,4 Dena bank'31002 2,20,958.00 2,20,958.OO Com

2t5 D€na bank-31002 {Auto 1,50,000.00 1,50,000.00

216 Dena bank-10036 84,59,09s.2s a5,ol,114.25 (48,619.00) sRs

211 Axis bank 06412 1,25,110.40 r,25,310.40

218
Chhattisgarh gramin bank-
48666

5,086.00 5,086.00

2r9
Chhattisgarh Cramin bank-
48666 (Auto sweep)

15,89,000.00 15,89,000.00

220 Dena bank-31027 2.19.102.00 2,15,102.00 4,000.00 BR5

227
oena bank'31027 {Auto 18,00,000.00 18,00,000.00

222 Dena bank-31025 2,17,545.OO 2,77,545.OO

223
Dena bank-3102s (Auto

sweep)
3,00,000.00 3,00,000.00

4s.*1
224 AXIS BANK-79605 3,16,55.163.O9 3,76,55,163.O9 BR5

225 sBt ,3114 23.912.70 23.912.70 BRS

226
CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA-

50196
3,13,978.00 3,13,978.00

221 EANK OF MAHA 44251 70,51,379.0O 70,51,379_(n 8RS

228 PUNJAE NATIONAL-6650I 4,47,294_99 4,4r,294.99 8RS

229
PUNJAB NATIONAL 66501

2,01,00,000.00 2,01,00,000.00

230 BANK OF MAHA.55O69 47,29,447.n 47,29,447 6 BR5

231 sBt- 3103

232 BANK OF MAHA-55218 6,48,168.00 6.50,168.00 (2,000.00) BR5

233 BANK OF MAHA.55321 37,92,385.00 37,92,385.00 8RS

234 BANK OF MAHA.O32A5 1.00 1.00
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235 BANK OF MAHA,59369 95,945.00 95,945.00 8P.S

236
EANK OF MAHA-59369

1,00,000.00 1,00,000.00

237 BANK OF MAHA.23669 34,45,865.00 34,45,465.OO BR5

238 BANK OF M4H4.37165 close

239 BANK OF MAHA-8441 65,195.00 65,195.00 8RS

240 BANK OF MAHA-76896 59.87.884.00 59,87,884.00 BRS

24L DENA BANK-31017 3,00,977.75 3,10,494.75 (9,517.00) 8RS

242
DENA BANK-31017 (Auto

sg25,0m.oo so,25,000.m

243 BANK OF BARODA{1409 26,51,37 2.75 26,53,312.75 {2,000.00) 8RS

2M BANK OF BARODA{1494 24,27,637.00 24,21 ,637 .OO BR5

245 uBt-918 40,47,657 .OO 40,4t,657 .OO

zon€-4
246 AANK OF BAROOA - 2105 34,41,455.75 3a,41,,465.76

247
BANK OF BARODA

Autosweep - 2105
59,000.00 s9,000,00

248 BANK OF BARODA, 2446 5,34,2t49.13 5,34,M9.13

249
EANK OF BARODA.2446

29,18,000.00 29,18,000.00

250 BANK OF BARODA 3907 21,11,859.00 21,11,859.00
Not

251 BANK OF SARODA 5707 73,200.00 73,200.ffi

252
SANK OF EARODA

AutosweeP - 5707
1,23,20,000.00 7,23,20,OO0.OO

253 EANK OF BARODA,4746 53,48s.60 53,4t]5.60

254
BANK OF BARODA

5,50,000.00 s,s0,000.00

255 EANK OF EARODA,4747 s7,339.60 57.339.60

256
BANK OF BARODA

90,000.00 90,000.00

257 BANK OF 8ARODA.4696 56,658.60 55,558.60

258
SANK OF EARODA

3,10,000.00 3,10,000.00

259 BANK OF 8ARODA.4697 59.697.50 59,697.60

260
BANK OF BARODA

6,50,000.00 6,so,000.00

267 BANK OF BARODA - 5621 66,462.13 66,462.73

262
BANK OF SARODA

Autosweeo- 5621
7,O2,OOO.OO 7,02,000.00

263 CANARA BANX - 23214 1,98,402.00 1,98,402.00

264
CANARA BANK Autoseep -

2321,4
4,12,648.33 4,12,644.33

265 CANARA BANK. 50944 2,36,643.11 2,36,683.77
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CANARA BANK Autosw€ep-
50944

2,69,43,804.33 2,69,43,4O4.33

CANARA BANK - 25833 1,030.90 1,030.90 matched

268
CANARA BANK Autosweep

80,62,577.54 40,62,5'17 .54

269 CANARA BANK - 50946 12,96,692.631 6.307.37 (3,03,000.00)

270
CANARA EANK Autosweep-
50946

99,O5,477 .23 99,O5,477.23

271 CANARA SANK - 25827 1,38,294.11 2,44,O73.17 (1,0s,719.00)

272
CANARA BANKAutoswe€p-
25427

29,46,291.42 29,46,291.42

273 CANARA BANX - 1419 1,59,448.00 1,59,448.0O

214
CANARA SANK Autosweep
- 1419

47 .74,270.OO 47 ,7 4,270.OO

275 OBC BANK,0767 25,773.OO 25,t73.ffi

276
OBC BANK Autosweep -

0167
33,16,554.00 33,16,554.00

277 o8c BANK - 0774 21.816.00 26.816.00 {5.000.00)

274
OBC EANKAutosweep
ot74

2,20,640.00 2,20,640.OO

279 OBC BANK - 2969 72,271.OO 26,150.00 (13,879.00)

280
OBC BANK - 2969

Autosweeo- 2969
27,61 ,745.OO 21,67,745 00

241 oBc SANK - 5717 21.739_6 27.139.OO matched

242
OBC BANK - 5717
Autosweep- 5717

12,51,093.00 12,51,093.00

243 osc BANK - 0798 22,09r..m 25,119.00 (3,028.00)

244
OBC BANKAutosweep
0798

7,O8,17 ,337 .OO 1,Oa,r7 ,337 .OO

285 oBc BANK, 10781 27,252.OO 27,252.OO

286
OBC BANK Autosweep-
10781

3,83,499.00 3,83,499.00

241 axts BANK - 39774 78,27 ,610.42 14,27,670.42

288 AXIS BANK.8930 64.829.N 1,04,829.00 (40,000.00)

289
AXIS EANK Autosweep
8930

84,16,698.00 84,16,698.00

290 AXIS BANK - 5814 2.44.39.O10.25 2,44,39,OIO.25

297 AXIS BANK 37213 5,26,966.76 s,26,966.16

292
AXIS BANK Altosweep'
37273

5,03,553.00 5,03,553.00

293 UNION AANK - 6662 12,66,105.OO 1,2,66,705.OO

294
UNION BANKAutoswe€p'
6662

40,00,000-00 ,10,00,000.00

295
JSKB(SHAHID

SMARAK)ACC-0939
s,3I,t79.t7 5,31,779.1,1,
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Zone-s

296 EANX OF SARODA - 29,10 534.63 27,O23.63 {26,,189.m)
Reconcile

d

297
BANK OF BARODA - 29,10

68,18,622.00 68,1&622.m
p

298 AX|SEANK - 8733 3.39.77.s13.96 3.39.77 .5t3.96 matched
299 EANK OF BARODA.3016 33,0&994.39 33,74,411.39 165,417.0O)

300
EANK OF SARODA 3016

2,31,91,000.00 2,31,91,000.00

301 BANK OF BARODA - 2939 50.53.001.13 50,53,001.13 matched

302
BANK OF BARODA - 2939

25,48,000.00 25,48,000.00

303 BANK OF BARODA - 3376 40,891.38 53,592.38 (12,695.00)
Reconcile

d

304
BANK OF BARODA - 3376

24,33,443.@ 24,33,443.00

305
CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA,
5607

79,314.48 79,891.48 (s77.00)
d

306
CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA,

1,03,64,256.00 1.O3,64,256.OO

307
CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA -

4/72
77 ,44,640.20 77 ,44,640.20

308
CINTMLBANKOF INDIA,
4756

1,24,494.70 1,53,744.tO (29,250.m) Reconcile

309
CINTML BANK OF INDIA

75,49,277.OO 15.49,277.n p

310 DENA BANK -41762 3,60,048.00 3,60,048.00
Reconcile

d

311
CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA

6174
10,045.08 20,089.08 (10,044.00)

Reconcile
d

312
CENTRAL EANK OF INDIA-
6178 Autosweeo

4.O5,17 ,370.OO 4,O5,17,370.OO p

313
CENIRAL BANK OF INDIA -

5618
3,83,296.38 3,83,296.38

Re€oncile

d

314
CENTRAL BANX OF INDIA.
5618 Autosweeo

72,99,245.OO 12,99,245.OO p

315 axts EaNK,9397 26.73.123.24 26,73,r23.28

316
HDF BANK

501000875900,$
25,85,593.00 25,85,591.00

317
CENTRAT BANK OF INDIA

5629
2,35,553.00 2,35,553.00

318
CENTRAT BANK OF INDIA'
9325

3,29,396.64 3,29,396-64

319
CINTRAL BANK OF INDIA

0014
46,719.n 46,719_(n
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320
Eank of 8a roda(Samudayik
Bhawan)-3181010om58a3

3,54,733.13 3,54,733.t3

Zone-5

32r
AXIS BANK - 51463 shusk

shochalya
549.60 549.60

322
AXIS EANK- 51463 shusk

shochalva lAuto sweeol

323
IAN SAMPARK(AXIS BANK-

730631
3,66,327.50 3,66,327.50

324
SAFAI THEKA CASH

EOOK(AX|S SANK-73238)
34,42,495.46 34,42,495.

325
PARSHAD NIDH( CANARA

8ANK,21420)
73,181.00 73,181.00

326
thagiRathiNAUAL(UBl-
06311)

5r,933.0O s1,933.00

327
thagi RathiNAUAL(UBl-
06311) Auto sweeD

35,000.00 3s,000.00

324
DEVELOPMENT FEES CASH

BOOK(CANARA 8ANK.

51359)
12,o3,s37 .2s) 34,426.75 (2,41,964.m)

329
DEVELOPMENT FEES CASH

SOOK(CANARA EANK-

513591Auto sweeo

1,O1,12,O55.79 1,O1,12,O55.79

330
ADHO SANRACHNA(UBI-

03107)
57,785.00 s7,785.00

331
ADHO sANRACHNAIUBI
03107)Auto sweep

50,000.00 50,000.00

332
VIDHAYK NIDHIIUBI
o6t17l

16,39,233.64 16,49,062.64 (9,829.00)

333
VIDHAYK NIDHI (UBI-

53,65,000.00 53,65,000.00

134
LICENCE AND NEW TAx(

AXtS BANK-73416)
32,422.(n 32,422.ffi

335
BOOK(UB(03167)

63,955.00 63,966.00

336
AAPDA PRAEANDHAN(UBI.

066751
61,371.OO 61,377.00

337
AAPDA PRAEANOHAN(UBI-

06676)Auto sweep
60,000.00 60,000.00

338 NTDAAN{U8f06348) 5,339.00 5,339.00

319 NISHAKIIAN(PN8 25544) 2,55,813.00 2,55,8r3.00

340 HARVESTING(CANARA

EANK 51620)
59 ,22,622.O0 60,11,605.00 (88,983.00)

341,
sOOK(AXtS BANK-79786)

2,21,6],247 .47 2,21,63,287 .47

'f ;rr\ ) - \'':.\
,(

- 
::.;'
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342 IAN SAMASYA {U8I6658) 11,57 ,647 .52 1r,51,647,52

343
rAN SAMASYA (UBr6658)

AUTOSWEEP
37,25,ffi.N 37,2s,000.m

344
ROAD EADHA CASH

BOOK(CANARA BANK-

5L4171

3,09,155.00 3,09,155.00

345
CANARA BAN( - 22780
Communiw buildine

1,82,620.OO \42,620.N

346 CANARA SANK - 51360 11,673.OO 71,673.OO

347 lalKar lDBl{36449)
348 U8l- 06562 JalShankat 55,277.62 55,277.62

349
uBl - 06562lalShankat

25,000.00 25,000.00

350
BANK OF INDIA-00082 silai

2,24,83s.OO 2,24,435.OO

351
BANK OF INDIA-00082 silai

mashin {Auto sweep)
12,87.O34.OO 72,47 ,O34.OO

352
AXIS BANK-25337 SALARY

ctsH 800K
5a,93,936.22 59,4r,430.22 (87,894.0O)

.t53
New Parshad NidhiAX|S
BANK 728279

5,65,456.50 5,10,777.50 (s,315.00)

354
New Parshad NidhiAXlS
BANK-728279 (Auto 9,35,004.00 9,35,004.00

355
New Road Badha AXls

BANK.19O48
4,06,538.s8 5,38,163.58 (1,31,625.00)

356
N€w Road Eadha AxlS

BAN(-19O48lAuto sweeD)
62,05,983.0O 62,05,983.00

357 91501006029548(User 3,40,206.00 3,44,667.OO (4,461.00)

358 CANARA BANI(,51361 22,144.6 22,148.ffi

359
Axh Bank new Samudaik

bhavan - (311067)
4,85,946.00 4,85,946.00

Zone-7

360 8O8,6345 69,776.@ 69,716.6
b19

361
80B - 6345 { AUTO SWEEP

)
3,20,000.00 3,20,000.00 brs

362 BOB-7167 21,611.00 21,611.m
brs

Matched

363
BOB- 7167 (AUTO SWEEP

1,40,000.00 1,40,000.00 brs

364 BOB-2448 5,23,405.00 5,23,405.00
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365 BO8- 2,!ta I AUTO SWEEP I 407,0m.0o 4,OZmO.0O

BOB - 0825 43,183.00 43,183.00
brs

Matched

367 808- 0825 { AUTO SWEEP ) 1,16,59,000.00 1,16,59,000.00 brs

368 aoB - 1841 7,12,747.OO 7,12,787.ffi

369
BO8 - 1841{ AUTO SWEEP

)
13,23,803.00 13,23,803.00 brs

370 8O8.0178 {2s,298.00) 29.565.00 (s4,863.0O) brs

371
BO8 - 0178 (AUTO SWEEP

)
36,03,000.00 36,03,000.00 brs

372 soB . 1436 51,77t.N 51,771-OO

373
BOB - 1436 ( AUTO SWEEP

)
32,78,000.00 32,78,000.00 brs

374 808 - 2459 143,624.75) 24,504.25 (68,129.0O) brs

375
BOB - 2459 (AUTO SWEEP

)
67,20,000.00 67,20,000.00

376 BOB - 0053 5,18,969-50 5,18,969.50
brs

377
80B-0063 (AUTO SWEEP

)
17,25,000.00 17,25,000.00

374 BOB 6775 s6,889.00 s6,889.00

379
80B - 6775 (AUTO SWEEP

)
1,00,000.00 1,00,000.00 brs

380 BOB -15m 55,762.50 55,162.50
brs

381
BOB - 1509 (AUTO SWEEP

)
4,30,000.00 4,30,000.00

382 808-7067

383 BOB 0r0r 13,80,939.00 13,80,939.00

384 808 1433 (17,811.0O) 21,386.00 (39,197.0O)

38s
BOB - 1433 (AUTO SWEEP

)
4s,23,000.00 45,23,000.00

386 BOB - 5630 2,21,256_51 2,27 ,717 .51, (6,461.0O)

387
BOB - 5630 (AUTO SWETP

)
19,83,000.00 19,83,000.00

388 axts - 1870 46,r 1,955.00 46.12,47 5.OO (s20.001

389 BO8-0056 7,77,O49.50 9,32,815.s0 l1,ss,7 46.OOl

390
BOB - OO56 ( AUTO SWEEP

)
65,25,000.00 65,25,000.00

--.-",-'nfilJ*r
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391 AXtS-9993 2,43,24,597 .39 2,43,24,597 .39
brs

matched
392 BOB - 1434 22,302.25 22,302.25 brs

393
BO8 " 1434 { AUTO SWEEP

)
2,00,000.00 2,00,000.00 brs

394 808 - 0054 2,18,060.60 2,71,282.60 1s3,222.00) brs

39s
8OB - 0054 (AOTU SWEEP

)
7,50,000.00 25o,0oo.00

396 BOB - 0154 5,19,703.00 5,19,703.00
brs

matched

397
8O8 - 0154 ( AUTO SWEEP

)
5,O1,479.00 5,01,479.00

zone-8
398 central bank of india-50233 6,73,757.2O 6,68,677.20 154,860.00) RECO

399
central bank ot india-50233

40,50,0m.00 40,50,000.00

400 central bank of india-s0244 l.1,25,72s 3A) 5,568.62 t1.31.294.00) RECO

401
central bank of india
50244(Auto sweep)

402 central bank of india s0222 3,006.96 3,006.96

403 r,o3,62,243.OO 1,O3,62,243.OO

4M central bank of india'5O211 (76,801.341 4,548.66 {81.350.001 Rrco

405
centralbank of india 50211

26,00,000.00 26,00,000.00

406 central bank of india-50288 5,96,255.42 s,96,255.42

407
centralbank of india 50288

2,07,00,m0.00 2,O7 ,OO,m0.n

408 central bank of india-50346 (47,535.96) 40,746.O4 t88.282.001 RECO

4W
central bank of india'50346

84,00,000-00 84,00 000.00

410 central bank of indra-20551 4,503.00 4,503.00

4rt central bank of india 20551
7,56,769.OO t,56.769.OO

4t2 central ban k of india-38029 49,9s8.00 49,958.00

4t3 central bank of india-49028 t10.143.20t 17.374.4O l27,sla.nl RECO

41,4
central bank of india-49028

31,19,422.OO 31,r9,422.OO

415 ndia-s0645 53,979.00 53,979.00 RECO

416 ndia-50645 95,OOO.OO 95,0m.00
417 ndia 36771 t2.376.201 1.734.80 (4,111.00) RECO

418
central bank of india
36771(Auto sweep)

20,76,863.00 20,76,863.00

419 Axis bank - 53871 4,47 ,20,961.O1 4,47 ,20,967.O3
420 central bank of india-90082 (21,334.00) 799.00 (22,133.00) RECO
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Disclaimer:
1. Receivables: Closing Balance of receivables account as per demand register has not

been carried forward as opening balance of next financaal year, The differential
amount treated as income asslrming the demand has been revised.

2. Unutlllsed Grant: The Grant Register has not been maintained by RI\4C. Closing
balance of grant account has not been ascertained due to insufficient records.There
was no unutilased grant shown in the balance sheet of FY 2010-11. Consequently the
grant amount has been became debit balance at the closing balance sheet date. Such
debit balance grant account has been adlusted through lvlunicipal Fund these are

3. Loan from state governrnent amountinq to Rs 837281615.00 has been unchanged
during the year as no information was provided by RMC.

4. Loan from oth€r financial institution amounting to Rs.72087026.00 has been
unchanged during the year as no information was provided by RIV1C,

5. Stock in hand amounting to Rs.19624549.00 has been unchanged during the year as
no information was orovided bv Rltc.

6. Bank Reconciliation Statement: Details of Bank reconciliation are given in separate

Continoent Liabilities
As per the information prov'ded by the ULB and on the basis of documents reviewed by us in
the preparation of the Opening Balance Sheet we did not came across any such informatlon
which needs to be disclosed as a contingent liability.

Identification and D€terfiinatlon of Ooenlnd Balances of Arsets and Liabiliti€s
Under the accounting system, followed hitherto, by the municipality, no ledger accounts were
being maintained with respect to fixed assets acquired /constructed by the municipality,
instead all the capital expenditure ancurred were directly charged to Receipts & Payments

Statement, the only annual accoLrnting statement prepared by the municipality and

consequently no balance were carried forward in respect of assets currently under the control
of and in active use by the municipality. Since the municipality has adopted accrual
accounting for the first time, there were often dilficulties in compiling comprehensive
informatron on the existence and valuaton of assets, Thus, while preparing these financial
statements/ as per the quidelines and formats provided in the NIYAI4, the munrcrpality has

taken into account available historical cost less accumulated deoreciation of all the assets that

a
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O

a
a
a
a

! i. ir.. j.j

421 central bank of rndia-90082 8.79,348.00 979,3,18.0o
422 central bank of india-35206 21,06,57 L@ 43.09.970.00 {22.03.398.001 RECO

423
central bank of india-
35206lAuto sweeD)

46,492.OO 46,492.OO

424 central bank of india-502o4 39,828.00 52,478.m {12,650.0O) RECO

425
central bank of india-50204

6,47,719.OO 6,41,179.OO

426 centralbankof ndia 259118 61,537.00 61.537.m
427 centralbankof ndra-48816 3,34,903.00 3,34,903.00
424 central bank of ndia 49343 19.58.324.00 19,58,324.00
429 central bank of ndia-25802 1,14,038.00 .L14.038.00

Tota 4,92,n,13,443.74 5,O5,9\32,272-7a (13,11,f,389.qr)

--?+\/---l- \tg
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RAIPUR MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

SIGI{IFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES AND IIOTES TO ACCOUNTS

howsoever came into the knowledge of appropriate authority of municipality. Any asset which
has been acquired free of cost or in respect of vrhich no payment has been made frorn own
fund is recorded at nominal values of Re. 1.

In case of liabilities, same environment, as stated above, was prevailing hitherto and all the
capital / loan / deposit receipts directly and fully credited to receipts and payments statement
in the year of receipts. The amount repaid lf any was charged in the year of payment in an
isolated way without updating the status of outstanding dues of lending institutions including
interest and penal interest charged by them, at municipality level. Different items of liabilities
incorporated in these financial statements are identafied and determined from various
documents / records which are subject to confirmation/reconciliation and consequent
modifications if any.

These being the ground realities, there might be possib;lity that these financial statements
may not cover assets / liabilities existing at the balance sheet date, if any. but unknown to
the appropriate authority of the municipality. To that extent, these financial statements are
not Showing true and fair view of state of affairs as on reported date.
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3,t7.13,e6,472@

-t6,3!1,70,629.@

30,92,10,573.00

14,67,51,285@

37,31,57,Ug@
1t|9,16,0tu&

48,23,90,5& N

- capli.l R.@lpt & Ll.blllrl.s
310 - Municipal (Ge'El) Fund

320 - Grants, Conlnbu on for Specitic PuDoses

3.10 - Oepdils R@ived

- C.pftrl Eteenditue & A3sets

41 1 -A6umulaled Deprcciation

412 Cap'lal WdijF Pogr6
,l2O - l|rct|Mts -Ge|El Fund
,121 - lnv6lments -olhe. Funds

431 - Sundry Deblo.s {Rec€ivables)
432 Adnulared Pdisid Againsr Deb{c (R*jvad€s)
4,O - Prc+aid E p€ns
45041 - Nalionalised Banks

450 - Casn And Bank B.lance

1.74,85,1/,125.61

3,39,62,24,ft33A

90,93,68,61100

1,11,92,70,481.48

22,/526 69,152.14

-6,55 62,72,387 91

44,33,71,24514

214,76,36167

8,53,62,550 00

25,65,83,70,63r./l5

-20,73,t 3,56,747.63

Sourc$ of Funds:
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4€0 - L@ns, dv6nes a.d Oeposlls

461 - r@umdared Pr@isions Against Loans,Advancg and D€posit

,lto - Miellands E pddirwe lo Be writre. ofl

Applicrtion of Funds:

3,44,45,13,34355

43,92,06,469.00

-15,38,13,46713

-7?,52,04,206.57

,1,92,80,13,883,78

1,g2,&),13,883.7a

4,92,80,13,8et.78

4,02,80,t3,883,t8
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R.lpur Municlpal CoQorarion

Incone and E4endlturc Sldement
1-Ap.2016 lo 31-Ma.2017

75.52,44,O*.@

TJ .76,34,402.00

3,72,94,445 00

24,43,48,335 41

1,16 49,45S 00

21,98,14 514.00

12,30 22.549 54

4,93,03 961 56

4426,65000

1,23,429 00

2,26,3.1,69,301.51

120-Assig.ed Revenues& Compensalions

130 Renlallrcome F.om Municipal Popedi6
140- Fe6 & User Charges

150 Sale & Hne Charqes

160 - Ree.@ GBnls Conl bulion a Subsidies

170 - Income From hveslmenls

190-T.ansld Inl Acriv ly Fund

191- TEnsfer Into Corporale Fund

192 - Transler Into Employee Fund

2- Revenue Erpenditure

210 - Eslabllshmef t Exp€.ses

220 Adninislraliv E E&enses

230 - Operalions & Manlenance

240 Inleresl S Fi@nce Charges

250 - ProQramme Expenses

260- Reve.ue Granls, Conl burLon and Subs dies

270 - Provrsons and Wrile Of
271 MiscellaneolsErpenses

2SO . Transfer To Acnviv Funds

291 - Transfer To Corporator Fund

292 T€nsfer To Employee Fund

Excess ot Income over Erpendilure:

99.97,34 494 00

41,69 77 942.00

1l 07,39,65100

93.42,73000.96

1 53 43100

2,25,34,69,301.51

3,03,a6,78,003.12

.77 ,52,04,206 61
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Rrlpur ltlu.lclpal Co.por.llon
Roeipl I Paynant Accdnt

1 -Apr2O16 lo 31 -Mar2017

1 ,2i,@.31,142.@
16,38,15,162.00

a,&6,16,731 @
17,10,17,018.00

7,65,42,530 00

7,18 32,517 00

8,51 09,4/3.04

2,5179,68500

9,92 257 00

2,r4,36,15,744.00

r23,89,36,041'.al

1,75,343.00

9625,69,238 O0

2,11,21,94,MO_OO

I

Inflow of Crsh :

120 - Assiqned Revsoes & Compensalions

130 - Rental lncome Fom Municipal P.openies

140-Fees & user Charqes

150 - Sale & Hire Cha.ges

160 - Revenue Grants Co.tribulion A Subs d es

170 ' Income From Invesftnenls

- Rerenle E4e.datrre
210 Eslab ishmenl Expenses

220 - Adminisl.ativ E Exp€nses

230 OpeElions & Mainlenance

240 - l.lerest E Fina.ce Cha.ges

260 RevenueGEnls conrrburion and subsidies

- capiral Re@ipts & Llablni€
320 Gants, Contribuiionlor speciiic Plrposes

340 - DepGils R{eived

. Capilal Expendilu.e a Asset

420 lnveshe.ls -Gene.al Fund

431 - Sondry OebtoB (Receivabres)

460 - Loans Advancesand Oeposils

Tolal

utflon of Cash :



a
a
o
o
a
o
o
o
o
a
a
a
a
o
a
o
o
a

lo
l.
lo
lo

t:

l3O - Raral l|EE Forn M|llijpd PEp€nis
140-F€esA Uss Charges

t50 - sab a Hil€ ch*g€s
160 - R.venue GEnls, Conlibulio E Subsldles

170 - lt@re FM InvestMls

2 - R.go. Erp..ldltrr.
210 - Establishft ent Expenses

2m, Adrinisrratv E Expens€s

230 - Op€Etions & Maintenan@

24o - ht€r€sr & Financ€ Charg€s

250 - PDg.amme Exp€.ses

260 - Rsvenue G6nls, Convt)|nin and Subsidks

- Crplt l R.ceiFat & U.Ulili€
320 - Gra.ls, Co.kibulion for Specitic Purposes

340 - Oepottts R@iv€d

- C.pllal Erpendlt!.e a A$ot3

420 - lnv6tnHts €dsd Fund

431 - Slndry Deblds (Receivables)

460 - t@ns, Ad€l|6 and Oeposils

21,@.@,1@.@

16,13,88,40100

12,39,05,.1tt2.N

,16,@0.@

76,24,630.N

7il.@
24.5@.00

54.@

3,113.00

51 ,tu,74u1.32
21.50.58,3U.00

| ,u,N,533.00

m,17,555.16

9,16,18,16C.62

3,42,13,9@.@

3,O3,65,26,191.46

51,18,636.0A

11 ,12.@,M.00
21,49,408 00

447,42,740.01

1710,u1.@

25,6038,007.t 6

3,16,63,58,324,44

17,90,31,332,0'l

5,75,t4,22,1,L.6i

,"ce) /tl

43,22,14314.19


